SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL EN BANC

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO.

No. CR-44
Series of 2005 Series of 2005

A RESOLUTION SUBMITTING ADDITIONAL BALLOT QUESTIONS TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AT THE NOVEMBER 1, 2005 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN. COLORADO, THAT:

At the general election of Tuesday, November 1, 2005, the following questions shall be submitted to the registered electors of the City of Northglenn, Colorado:

QUESTION___. SHALL SECTION 2.7(c) OF THE NORTHGLENN CITY CHARTER BE AMENDED TO PROVIDE THAT THE PROCEDURES FOR THE RECALL OF MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL SHALL, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE CHARTER, BE THE PROCEDURES FOR THE RECALL OF MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS SET FORTH IN THE STATE STATUTES?

QUESTION___. SHALL SECTION 4.5 OF THE NORTHGLENN CITY CHARTER BE AMENDED TO PROVIDE THAT ALL MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE COLORADO OPEN MEETINGS LAW, CURRENTLY CODIFIED AT C.R.S. § 24-6-401 ET SEQ.?

QUESTION___. SHALL SECTION 8.6 OF THE NORTHGLENN CITY CHARTER BE AMENDED TO PROVIDE THAT NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET HEARING SHALL BE GIVEN IN THE MANNER PRESCRIBED BY ORDINANCE?

ALTERNATIVE

QUESTION ___. SHALL SECTION 8.6 OF THE NORTHGLENN CITY CHARTER BE AMENDED TO PROVIDE THAT NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET HEARING SHALL BE

PUBLISHED ONCE IN A DAILY NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION IN THE DENVER METROPOLITAN AREA?

QUESTION NO. . SHALL SECTIONS 3.1 AND 3.4 OF THE CITY CHARTER OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, BE AMENDED TO CREATE FOUR AT-LARGE CITY COUNCIL POSITIONS, SAID SECTIONS 3.1 AND 3.4 AS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS: "SECTION 3.1 THE CITY COUNCIL: THE LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS OF THE CITY SHALL BE VESTED IN A CITY COUNCIL WHICH SHALL CONSIST OF NINE MEMBERS, ONE OF WHOM SHALL SERVE AS MAYOR. ONE COUNCIL MEMBER SHALL BE ELECTED FROM EACH OF THE FOUR DISTRICTS. THE MAYOR AND FOUR ADDITIONAL COUNCIL **MEMBERS** SHALL BE ELECTED, HEREINAFTER PROVIDED, FROM THE CITY AT LARGE." "SECTION 3.4 TERMS OF OFFICE: AT THE NOVEMBER, 2007, REGULAR ELECTION, FOUR COUNCIL MEMBERS SHALL BE ELECTED AT-LARGE, AND EACH SHALL SERVE A FOUR-YEAR TERM. AT THE NOVEMBER 2009, REGULAR ELECTION, FOUR CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS SHALL BE ELECTED, ONE FROM EACH OF THE CITY'S FOUR DISTRICTS, EACH TO SERVE A FOUR-YEAR TERM, AND THE MAYOR SHALL BE ELECTED AT LARGE FOR A FOUR-THOSE CANDIDATES FOR AT-YEAR TERM. LARGE CITY COUNCIL SEATS RECEIVING THE FOUR HIGHEST NUMBERS OF VOTES SHALL BE ELECTED TO THE AT-LARGE POSITIONS. COUNCIL MEMBERS SHALL ASSUME OFFICE AT THE FIRST REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL HELD IN JANUARY NEXT FOLLOWING THEIR ELECTION"?

QUESTION NO. ____. SHALL SECTION 6.4 OF THE NORTHGLENN CITY CHARTER BE AMENDED TO PROVIDE THAT THE CITY CLERK SHALL BE A DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR, APPOINTED AND SUPERVISED BY THE CITY MANAGER, RATHER THAN BY THE CITY COUNCIL?

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this	day of	, 2005.
	KATHLEEN NOVAK	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC		
City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
HERBERT C. PHILLIPS		
City Attorney		